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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 682

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26
TH

 JUNE, 2019


STRENGTHENING OF BSNL AND MTNL


†682. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme/plan to strengthen Bharat Sanchar

Nigam Limited (BSNL) and Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL); and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS, LAW & JUSTICE AND

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) & (b) Indian Institute of Management, Ahmedabad and M/s Deloitte were engaged to facilitate the preparation of the revival/restructuring plan of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited

(BSNL) and Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) respectively. Pursuant to their recommendations and approval of respective Boards, a comprehensive revival plan for BSNL and MTNL is under preparation.
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